Z \S

THE

GARDEN
VILLAGE

TIMBER GARDEN PRODUCTS

TIMBER GARDEN PRODUCTS
HANDMADE IN LANCASHIRE



ALL OF OUR TIMBER PRODUCTS ARE
HANDMADE IN THE HEART OF LANCASHIRE
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WE ARE THE ORIGINAL
WHEELIE BIN & RECYCLE BOX
STORE MANUFACTURER

The Garden Village designed, developed and manufactured the
very first wheelie bin storage unit in the UK. We continue to lead the

industry as the UK’s first wheelie bin and recycle box storage supplier.

Over the years we have increased our product range and continue to design
and manufacture our very own collection of handcrafted garden products.

We offer the largest range of Wheelie Bin & Recycle Box Storage products
throughout the UK.
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WHY CHOOSE THE
GARDEN VILLAGE

The Garden Village brand was established in 2009, however,
our roots began in the Landscaping and Garden design
sector. Our passion for garden design and landscaping
projects led us to consider other ways of making your

garden space more appealing to the eye, hiding away those
unsightly objects that we all have.

We originally began designing and developing our products within a

small workshop on a family run farm, where the wheelie bin store was first
created, since then the business has expanded and we now operate from an
established manufacturing facility in Lancashire, located just outside of the
Ribble Valley.

We have taken inspiration for our product range from locations within the
Ribble Valley, each product name has been carefully selected from the
much-loved villages and hamlets within.

Our products are handmade by our team of highly skilled craftsmen. We
ensure that we use only sustainable and expertly sourced pressure treated
timber. This is chosen for its durability and natural beauty, able to blend into
any garden or driveway.

The Garden Village has a dedicated team of professionals on hand to answer
any questions or queries that you may have, including a customer service
department and technical support team.

All of the timber we use is certified by the Forest Stewardship Council
(FSC®), a non-profit organisation promoting responsible management of the
world’s forests. Here at the Garden Village, we pride ourselves on being a
member of this organisation.

v’ We are proud to be a British Manufacturer and guarantee all of our
products are made by us, right here in Lancashire.

v~ We pride ourselves on being an FSC® Certification holder. Our
timber is sourced from responsibly managed forests, ensuring not
only the health of the planet but will also provide benefits to future

generations.

v Our products are handmade by our highly skilled team of
craftsman.

v Our Home Delivery service is easy for retailers to use. Once the
order is placed we will liaise with the customer directly to arrange
delivery, hassle free.

Made with quality pressure treated timber.

We select all of our timber based on its durability, as all of our
products are built to withstand the harshest of elements.

v’ Al of our products are backed by our 10 year anti-rot guarantee.

v’ All of our products are flat packed for easy assembly and include
fixtures, fittings and instructions for installation.

v Our professional customer service team are on hand to assist with
any questions or queries.

OUR PRODUCTS ARE
HANDMADE BY OUR
TEAM OF HIGHLY SKILLED
CRAFTSMEN.
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SUSTAINABILITY IS AT THE VERY
HEART OF OUR BUSINESS

Here at the Garden Village we recognised that

we now live in a world where human impact

is a constant threat to our environment and
biodiversity. We recognise that all of our operations
have an impact on the environment, from the
energy and resources we use, to the products we
manufacture and the waste we generate. In order
to combat climate change, we must be proactive,
and therefore we, as a company, are extremely
committed to high standards of environmental
management. We undertake all of our activities
with the aim of reducing the environmental impact
of our operations, products and supply chain.

Our company is passionate about the environment
and sustainability, therefore we always try where
possible, to utilise local suppliers, in order to
minimise the impact of transportation and maintain
employment for the local people, thus also
reducing emissions into the environment. Where
possible, we also try to procure all of our raw
materials in bulk, again helping to reduce road
emissions and reducing our carbon footprint.

One of our main focuses is to reduce the amount
of plastic packaging that we require to secure our
products for delivery. Our intention is to ensure,
that within the next 2 years, all of our packaging is
100% recyclable, as the company works towards
carbon net zero.

As a proactive company, we actively source
reconditioned pallets, to use for the delivery of your
products. We would encourage our customers

to always try to upcycle their pallets. Some great
ideas could be to make funky and bespoke garden
items, such as tables, swings, seats, or to simply
convert the pallets into compost, mulch and fuel
for your garden.

The Garden Village is proud to be a Forest
Stewardship Council® (FSC) Certificate holder.
Being an FSC® Certified company guarantees to
our customers that all of our products have been
manufactured from responsibly managed forests,
ensuring the health of our planet for our future
generations.




OUR TIMBER IS SOURCED FROM
RESPONSIBLY MANAGED FORESTS
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WHEELIE BIN
STORES

Enhance your garden and conceal your unsightly wheelie
bins with our beautifully handcrafted, durable wheelie
bin storage. Available in a variety of sizes to suit your

requirements.

Hides wheelie bin(s) from view

Enclosed, four-sided unit with opening lid(s) and front door(s)
Handmade in Britain

FSC® Certified

Robust 50mm x 50mm timber framing, providing ultimate durability
Pressure treated timber from renewable sources

10 Year Anti Rot Guarantee

Automated bin lid feature, utilisation of a chain mechanism, ensuring that
both lids open together

Clear assembly instructions, fixtures and fittings are included

Delivered flat packed on a pallet

09



SINGLE WHEELIE BIN STORE DOUBLE WHEELIE BIN STORE TRIPLE WHEELIE BIN STORE

@[ LLEOV LKA @[ LEOV LKA [P LBEOV LXK

Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal
(H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D)
SC-140-TGV 1200/640/640mm 1090/540/570mm DC-140-TGV 1200/1230/640mm 1090/540-540/570mm TC-140-TGV 1200/1820/640mm 1 090/24;(())?;110-540/
SC-180-TGV 1200/640/804mm 1090/540/750mm DC-180-TGV 1200/1230/804mm 1090/540-540/750mm
TC-180-TGV 1200/1820/804mm 1090/540-540-540/
SC-240-TGV 1200/750/804mm 1090/650/750mm DC-240-TGV 1200/1450/804mm 1090/650-650/750mm
TC-240-TGV 1200/2150/804mm 1090/650-650-650/
SC-360-TGV 1270/750/970mm 1140/650/916mm DC-360-TGV 1270/1450/970mm 1140/650-650/916mm
1140/650-650-650 /
TC-360-TGV 1270/2150/970mm o1 6rmm
ACCESSORIES  /[I)\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE ACCESSORIES  /[I)\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE ACCESSORIES  /IY\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE

FOR ADDITIONAL WHEELIE BIN STORE SIZES SEE PAGE 50 & ACCESSORIES DIMENSIONS ARE ON PAGE 53.
CONTACT CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM FOR CUSTOM REQUIREMENTS. WHEELIE BIN SIZE GUIDE SEE PAGE 49.

01254 814 343



QUAD WHEELIE BIN STORE

@ [[] &

Code

ol

FSC

Dimensions External

O # K

Dimensions Internal

Code

VAN

Fsc [C—3

Dimensions External

QUINTET WHEELIE BIN STORE

@ [ & O £ K m

Dimensions Internal

Code

Dimensions External

Dimensions Internal

(H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) )
QC-140-TGV 1200/2410/640mm 1090/840-240-540- QT-140-TGV 1200/3000/640mm 10907940-540-540-540- ST-140-TGV 1200/3590/640mm 1090/840°840-240-540-
QC-180-TGV 1200/2410/804mm 1090/840-240-540- QT-180-TGV 1200/3000/804mm 10907540°540-540-540- ST-180-TGV 1200/3590/804mm 1090/840°890.240-540-
QC-240-TGV 1200/2850/804mm 1090/650 050-650- QT-240-TGV 1200/3550/804mm 1090/650-690-650-650- ST-240-TGV 1200/4250/804mm | 1090/650-690-650-650-
QC-360-TGV 1270/2850/970mm | 1140/650-650-650-650/ QT-360-TGV 1270/3550/970mm 1140/650-650-650-650- ST-360-TGV 1270/4250/970mm | 1140/650-680-650 650-

ACCESSORIES

@ THEGARDENVILLAGE.CO.UK

/FR\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE

ACCESSORIES

[FR\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE

ACCESSORIES

FOR ADDITIONAL WHEELIE BIN STORE SIZES SEE PAGE 50 & ACCESSORIES DIMENSIONS ARE ON PAGE 53.
CONTACT CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM FOR CUSTOM REQUIREMENTS. WHEELIE BIN SIZE GUIDE SEE PAGE 49.

/ER\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE
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RECYCLE BOX
STORES

Keep your recycle boxes protected from the elements and

out of sight, with our attractive recycle box storage solutions.

Hides recycle boxes from view

Enclosed, four-sided unit with opening lid(s) and front door(s)
Handmade in Britain

FSC® Certified

Robust 50mm x 50mm timber framing, providing ultimate durability
Pressure treated timber from renewable sources

10 Year Anti Rot Guarantee

Clear assembly instructions, fixtures and fittings are included

Delivered flat packed on a pallet
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TWO RECYCLE BOX STORE FOUR RECYCLE BOX STORE SIX RECYCLE BOX STORE

@[ L8000 XK @[l L2000 XK @[ L2000 XK

Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal
(H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D)
RBC-TGV 1200/640/804mm 1090/540/750mm RBC-4-TGV 1200/1230/804mm 1090/540-540/750mm RBC-6-TGV 1200/1820/804mm 1090/540-540-
540/750mm
ACCESSORIES  /HR\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE ACCESSORIES /R DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE ACCESSORIES  /E}\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE

FOR ADDITIONAL WHEELIE BIN & RECYCLE BOX STORE SIZES SEE PAGE 50. ACCESSORIES DIMENSIONS ARE ON PAGE 53.
CONTACT CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM FOR CUSTOM REQUIREMENTS.

aN

14 01254 814 343




EIGHT RECYCLE BOX STORE
@ [[Ig L8000 XK

Dimensions External Dimensions Internal
(H/W/D) (H/W/D)

Code

1090/540-540-540-

RBC-8-TGV 1200/2410/804mm 540/750mm

[\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE
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WHEELIE BIN & RECYCLE
BOX STORES

Conceal all of your wheelie bins and recycle boxes and
shield them from the elements, with our handcrafted
storage units. As standard these products include our
unique lifting lid feature and shelves that can be adjusted
to any height.

Hides wheelie bin(s) and recycle boxes from view
Enclosed, four-sided unit with opening lid(s) and front door(s).

Handmade in Britain

S5 = 8

FSC® Certified
FSC
& Robust 50mm x 50mm timber framing, providing ultimate durability

Pressure treated timber from renewable sources

10 Year Anti Rot Guarantee

Automated bin lid feature, utilisation of a chain mechanism, ensuring that
both lids open together

Clear assembly instructions, fixtures and fittings are included

9,
K
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Delivered flat packed on a pallet




1 WHEELIE BIN & 2 RECYCLE BOX 1 WHEELIE BIN & 4 RECYCLE BOX 2 WHEELIE BIN & 2 RECYCLE BOX
STORE STORE STORE

@[ L8000 Xan @[l L2000 XKa @[ L8000 XK

Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal
(H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D)
C1-2-TGV 1200/1340/804mm 1090/650-540/750mm C1-4-TGV 1200/1930/804mm 1090/650-540-540 C2-2-TGV 1200/2040/804mm 1090/650-650-540
/750mm /750mm
ACCESSORIES /[l DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE ACCESSORIES — //IY\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE ACCESSORIES  /\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE

FOR ADDITIONAL WHEELIE BIN & RECYCLE BOX STORE SIZES SEE PAGE 51. ACCESSORIES DIMENSIONS ARE ON PAGE 53.
CONTACT CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM FOR CUSTOM REQUIREMENTS. WHEELIE BIN SIZE GUIDE SEE PAGE 49.

18 01254 814 343




1 WHEELIE BIN & 6 RECYCLE BOX 2 WHEELIE BIN & 4 RECYCLE BOX 3 WHEELIE BIN & 2 RECYCLE BOX
STORE STORE STORE

@[l L0 XK @[l L8000 XK @[l LL0U XK

Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal
(H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D)
C1-6-TGV 1200/2520/804mm 1090/650-540-540-540 C2-4-TGV 1200/2630/804mm 1090/650-650-540-540 C3-2-TGV 1200/2740/ 804mm 1090/650-650-650-540
/ 750mm / 750mm / 750mm
ACCESSORIES — /\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE ACCESSORIES — /I\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE ACCESSORIES — /I\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE

FOR ADDITIONAL WHEELIE BIN & RECYCLE BOX STORE SIZES SEE PAGE 51. ACCESSORIES DIMENSIONS ARE ON PAGE 53.
CONTACT CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM FOR CUSTOM REQUIREMENTS. WHEELIE BIN SIZE GUIDE SEE PAGE 49.

@ THEGARDENVILLAGE.CO.UK 19




1 WHEELIE BIN & 8 RECYCLE BOX 2 WHEELIE BIN & 6 RECYCLE BOX 3 WHEELIE BIN & 4 RECYCLE BOX
STORE STORE STORE

@[l L8000 XK @[ L8000 XKa @[ L8000 XK

Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal
(H/W/D) (H/W/D) (G (H/W/D) (G (H/W/D)
1090/650-540-540-540- 1090/650-650-540-540- 1090/650-650-650-540-
C1-8-TGV 1200/3110/804mm 540/750mm C2-6-TGV 1200/3220/804mm 540/750mm C3-4-TGV 1200/3330/804mm 540/750mm
ACCESSORIES — //I)\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE ACCESSORIES /I DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE ACCESSORIES — /\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE

FOR ADDITIONAL WHEELIE BIN & RECYCLE BOX STORE SIZES SEE PAGE 51. ACCESSORIES DIMENSIONS ARE ON PAGE 53.
CONTACT CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM FOR CUSTOM REQUIREMENTS. WHEELIE BIN SIZE GUIDE SEE PAGE 49.

01254 814 343
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4 WHEELIE BIN & 2 RECYCLE BOX

STORE

g
G

@ (] g

®
c
:
[
c =
28
[=
es
e
B
Q
E
[a]
©
c
:
Q
5
X —
as
(2]
28
S
(=
Q
E
[a]
T
o
(]

650-

1090/650-650-650-
540/750mm

1200/3440/804mm

C4-2-TGV

HASP & STAPLE

/I DECK BASE



sikkens

et Y
Blus




ol B

ry
7]
0

e
&

|

9,
K
a

GARDEN STORES

Our garden stores are an ideal solution to provide a

secure and waterproof storage space for your gardening
equipment, pet supplies and furniture all year round. Explore
our range of sizes to suit small gardens or even large

properties where more storage is required.

Floor included

Mineral roofing felt included

Handmade in Britain

FSC® Certified

Robust 50mm x 50mm timber framing, providing ultimate durability
Pressure treated timber from renewable sources

10 Year Anti Rot Guarantee

Clear assembly instructions, fixtures and fittings are included

Delivered flat packed on a pallet

23
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GISBURN GARDEN STORE SMALL

S O

Dimensions External

(H/W/D)

D &K a

Dimensions Internal

(H/W/D)

Dimensions External

(H/W/D)

GISBURN GARDEN STORE MEDIUM

S OPRLEOYUXKa

Dimensions Internal
(H/W/D)

GISBURN GARDEN STORE LARGE

< O

QD &K a

GGS-S-TGV 1230/750/804mm

1090/650/750mm

GGS-M-TGV 1230/1450/804mm

1090/650-650/750mm

Ext with Roof Overhang

1230/900/954mm

Ext with Roof Overhang

1230/1600/954mm

Dimensions External Dimensions Internal
(H/W/D) (H/W/D)
GGS-L-TGV 1230/2150/804mm 1090/650-650-
650/750mm

ACCESSORIES — /[I)\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE

@] SHELF CA DOOR HOOKS

ACCESSORIES /I DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE

%} SHELF CA DOOR HOOKS

Ext with Roof Overhang

1230/2300/954mm

ACCESSORIES — /I)\ DECK BASE HASP & STAPLE

%} SHELF

ACCESSORIES DIMENSIONS ARE ON PAGE 53. CONTACT CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM FOR CUSTOM REQUIREMENTS.

(1 DOOR HOOKS

01254 814 343
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BIKE STORES

The Bowland Bike Store range has been beautifully
handcrafted and offers security and shelter for your families
bicycles from the elements. With its unique features such as
an internal shelf and optional door hooks, this really is the

complete bicycle or lawnmower storage solution.

Shelf included

Mineral roofing felt included

Handmade in Britain

FSC® Certified

Robust 50mm x 50mm timber framing, providing ultimate durability
Pressure treated timber from renewable sources

10 Year Anti Rot Guarantee

Clear assembly instructions, fixtures and fittings are included

Delivered flat packed on a pallet

27



BOWLAND BIKE STORE SMALL BOWLAND BIKE STORE LARGE

=i AR TN ENOR W =l AR NG NOR

Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Dimensions External Dimensions Internal
(H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D)

BBS-S-TGV ‘ 1280/2135/804mm ‘ 1160/2080/750mm BBS-L-TGV ‘ 1290/2135/970mm ‘ 1160/2080/920mm

Ext with Roof Overhang 1280/2290/970mm ‘ Ext with Roof Overhang ‘ 1290/2290/1160mm
‘ Ext With Floor ‘ 1290/2135 /970mm

‘ Ext With Floor 1280/2135/804mm

Int With Floor 1080/2080/750mm Int With Floor ‘ 1080/2080/920mm

ACCESSORIES /AR DECK BASE £ FLOOR ACCESSORIES /AR DECK BASE £ FLOOR

HASP & STAPLE (1 DOOR HOOKS HASP & STAPLE (A DOOR HOOKS

ACCESSORIES DIMENSIONS ARE ON PAGE 53. CONTACT CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM FOR CUSTOM REQUIREMENTS.










LOG STORES

The robust, waterproof and easy to assemble log stores,
have been designed to withstand the elements and the test
of time. Guaranteed to complement any home and garden.

Includes shelves

Mineral Roofing Felt included

Handmade in Britain

FSC® Certified

Robust 50mm x 50mm timber framing, providing ultimate durability
Pressure treated timber from renewable sources

10 Year Anti Rot Guarantee

Clear assembly instructions, fixtures and fittings are included

Delivered flat packed on a pallet

31



BILLINGTON LOG STORE SMALL BILLINGTON LOG STORE LARGE

Sy AN NOROR W =y AR NN

Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal
(H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D)

‘ BLS-S-TGV ‘ 1230/1450/804mm ‘ 1090/650-650/750mm BLS-L-TGV 1230/2 1090/650-650-
650/750mm

Ext with Roof Overhan ‘ 1230/1580/970mm
‘7977 ‘ Ext with Roof Overhang 1230/2280/970mm

ACCESSORIES — /HR\ DECK BASE ACCESSORIES  /HR\ DECK BASE

ACCESSORIES DIMENSIONS ARE ON PAGE 53. CONTACT CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM FOR CUSTOM REQUIREMENTS.










PARCEL STORES

Includes shelves

Mineral roofing felt included

Handmade in Britain

FSC® Certified

Robust 50mm x 50mm timber framing, providing ultimate durability
Pressure treated timber from renewable sources

10 Year Anti Rot Guarantee

Clear assembly instructions, fixtures and fittings are included

Part assembled

Parcel delivery to the door



PENDLE PARCEL STORE SMALL PENDLE PARCEL STORE LARGE

HOPRLEOU KD EHOPRLEOU KD

Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal
(H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D)

PPS-S-TGV 880/630/390mm 680/540/320mm PP. GV 1210/630/390mm 1010/540/320mm

Ext with Roof Overhang 880/680/470mm Ext with Roof Overhang 1210/680/470mm

ACCESSORIES e DOOR NUMBER HASP & STAPLE ACCESSORIES e DOOR NUMBER HASP & STAPLE

“PARCELS” SLATE SIGN “PARCELS” SLATE SIGN

ACCESSORY IMAGES ARE ON PAGE 52. CONTACT CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM FOR CUSTOM REQUIREMENTS.
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™ GARDEN BARS
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Keep the party going and the drinks flowing with our
stunning Waddington Garden Bar! Perfect for entertaining.
The ‘Chatburn Folding Table’ is a great option for smaller
outdoor spaces that cannot accommodate a permanent
large garden bar.

Includes shelves

Made in Britain

FSC® Certified

Pressure treated timber from renewable sources

10 Year Anti Rot Guarantee

Clear assembly instructions, fixtures and fittings are included

Delivered flat packed on a pallet

Parcel delivery to the door

Part assembled

39



WADDINGTON GARDEN BAR CHATBURN FOLDING TABLE

= RANORIRE Qe = RANORIRYE

. . Dimensions External Dimensions Folded
Code Dimensions External (H/W/D) Code (H/W/D) (H/W/D)

WGB-TGV 1070/1400/615mm CFT-TGV 1000/1050/515mm 930/1050/150mm
Weight 42KG Weight 33KG
Included Features 3 Shelves (adjustable) Features No assembly required, multi-functional
ACCESSORIES ‘ICE COLD BEER SERVED HERE’ Metal sign ACCESSORIES ‘ICE COLD BEER SERVED HERE’ Metal sign
N\
‘BAR OPEN’ Wall mounted bottle opener ‘BAR OPEN’ Wall mounted bottle opener

ACCESSORY IMAGES ARE ON PAGE 52. CONTACT CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM FOR CUSTOM REQUIREMENTS.

40










[l DECKING KIT & DECK TILES

o
Yo

Made in Britain

FSC® Certified

Pressure treated timber from renewable sources

10 Year Anti Rot Guarantee

Part assembled

Delivered flat packed on a pallet

m’ﬂg Parcel delivery to the door
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DECKING KIT

& &

O @ o

DK-1M-TGV Decking Kit 1m2 (1 Frame & 4 Tiles)

DK-2M-TGV Decking Kit 2m? (2 Frames & 8 Tiles)

DK-3M-TGV Decking Kit 3m? (3 Frames & 12 Tiles)

DK-4M-TGV Decking Kit 4m? (4 Frames & 16 Tiles)

DK-5M-TGV Decking Kit 5m? (5 Frames & 20 Tiles)
DECK TILES

& &

O @b o

SOLD IN PACKS OF 4 TILES & 1 FRAME (1M?)

DIMENSIONS OF EACH FRAME 65/1000/1000MM (H/W/D)

DK-6M-TGV

DK-7M-TGV

DK-8M-TGV

DK-9M-TGV

DK-10M-TGV

Code Square Metre(s) Code Square Metre(s)

Decking Kit 6m? (6 Frames & 24 Tiles)
Decking Kit 7m2 (7 Frames & 28 Tiles)
Decking Kit 8m? (8 Frames & 32 Tiles)
Decking Kit 9m? (9 Frames & 36 Tiles)

Decking Kit 10m? (10 Frames & 40 Tiles)

SOLD IN PACKS OF 4 TILES (1M?)
DIMENSIONS OF EACH TILE 40/500/500MM (H/W/D)

Code Square Metre(s) Code Square Metre(s)

DT-1-TGV

DT-2-TGV

DT-3-TGV

DT-4-TGV

DT-5-TGV

Deck Tiles 1m2 (4 Tiles Pack)
Deck Tiles 2m?2 (8 Tiles Pack)
Deck Tiles 3m?2 (12 Tiles Pack)
Deck Tiles 4m? (16 Tiles Pack)

Deck Tiles 5m?2 (20 Tiles Pack)

DT-6-TGV

DT-7-TGV

DT-8-TGV

DT-9-TGV

DT-10-TGV

Deck Tiles 6m?2 (24 Tiles Pack)
Deck Tiles 7m? (28 Tiles Pack)
Deck Tiles 8m? (32 Tiles Pack)
Deck Tiles 9m? (36 Tiles Pack)

Deck Tiles 10m?2 (40 Tiles Pack)
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DUSTBIN STORES

Hideaway your dustbins, incinerators and recycle boxes
with the Paythorne Dustbin store range, handcrafted from

sustainable, quality timber.

Mineral roofing felt included

Handmade in Britain

FSC® Certified

Robust 50mm x 50mm timber framing, providing ultimate durability
Pressure treated timber from renewable sources

10 Year Anti Rot Guarantee

Clear assembly instructions, fixtures and fittings are included

Delivered flat packed on a pallet
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PAYTHORNE SINGLE DUSTBIN PAYTHORNE DOUBLE DUSTBIN PAYTHORNE TRIPLE DUSTBIN
STORE STORE STORE
© K & gL HE 00 XKa O g S

ey VAR © K

Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal Code Dimensions External Dimensions Internal
(G (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D) (H/W/D)
PDS-S-TGV 880/640/640mm 730/540/540mm PDS-M-TGV 880/1230/640mm 730/540-540/540mm PDS-L-TGV 880/1820/640mm 730/540-540-540/540mm
ACCESSORIES — /fI)\ DECK BASE @] SHELF ACCESSORIES — /i\ DECK BASE [%] SHELF \CCESSORIES /R DECK BASE SHELF
M @) m
HASP & STAPLE HASP & STAPLE HASP & STAPLE

ACCESSORIES DIMENSIONS ARE ON PAGE 53. CONTACT CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM FOR CUSTOM REQUIREMENTS.
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WHEELIE BIN SIZE GUIDE

Use our handy wheelie bin size diagram to find out the exact dimensions of the most common UK household
two-wheeled refuse bins. If you are ordering a bin store, we recommend physically measuring the bins and cross
checking against this guide rather than relying solely on the litreage that may be written on the lids.
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ADDITIONAL WHEELIFE BIN STORE SIZES

Code

DC-180-140-TGV

DC-240-140-TGV

DC-240-180-TGV

TC-240-140-140-TGV

TC-240-180-180-TGV

TC-240-240-140-TGV

TC-240-240-180-TGV

QC-240-140-140-
140-TGV

QC-240-240-140-
140-TGV

QC-240-240-180-
180-TGV

QC-240-240-240-
180-TGV

QT-240-240-140-140-
140-TGV

QT-240-240-240-140-
140-TGV

QT-240-240-240-240-
140-TGV

Dimensions External (H/W/D)

Double Wheelie Bin Stores

1200/1230/804mm

1200/1340/804mm

1200/1340/804mm

Triple Wheelie Bin Stores

1200/1930/804mm

1200/1930/804mm

1200/2040/804mm

1200/2040/804mm

Quad Wheelie Bin Stores

1200/2520/804mm

1200/2630/804mm

1200/2630/804mm

1200/2740/804mm

Quintet Wheelie Bin Stores

1200/3220/804mm

1200/3330/804mm

1200/3440/804mm

Dimensions Internal (H/W/D)

1090/540-540/750mm
1090/650-540/750mm

1090/650-540/750mm

1090/650-540-540/750mm
1090/650-540-540/750mm
1090/650-650-540/750mm

1090/650-650-540/750mm

1090/650-540-540-540/750mm

1090/650-650-540-540/750mm

1090/650-650-540-540/750mm

1090/650-650-650-540/750mm

1090/650-650-540-540-540/750mm

1090/650-650-650-540-540/750mm

1090/650-650-650-650-540/750mm

Code
QT-240-240-240-180-
180-TGV

QT-240-240-240-240-
180-TGV

ST-240-140-140-140-
140-140-TGV

ST-240-240-140-140-
140-140-TGV

ST-240-240-240-140-
140-140-TGV

ST-240-240-240-240-
140-140-TGV

ST-240-240-240-240-
240-140-TGV

ST-240-180-180-180-
180-180-TGV

ST-240-240-180-180-
180-180-TGV

ST-240-240-240-180-
180-180-TGV

ST-240-240-240-240-
180-180-TGV

ST-240-240-240-240-
240-180-TGV

Dimensions External (H/W/D)

1200/3330/804mm

1200/3440/804mm

Dimensions Internal (H/W/D)

1090/650-650-650-540-540/750mm

1090/650-650-650-650-540/750mm

Sextet Wheelie Bin Stores

1200/3700/804mm

1200/3810/804mm

1200/3920/804mm

1200/4030/804mm

1200/4140/804mm

1200/3700/804mm

1200/3810/804mm

1200/3920/804mm

1200/4030/804mm

1200/4140/804mm

1090/650-540-540-540-540-540/750mm

1090/650-650-540-540-540-540/750mm

1090/650-650-650-540-540-540/750mm

1090/650-650-650-650-540-540/750mm

1090/650-650-650-650-650-540/750mm

1090/650-540-540-540-540-540/750mm

1090/650-650-540-540-540-540/750mm

1090/650-650-650-540-540-540/750mm

1090/650-650-650-650-540-540/750mm

1090/650-650-650-650-650-540/750mm



ADDITIONAL WHEELIE BIN, RECYCLE BOX STORES & DECK BASE SIZES

Code

C1-10-TGV

C2-8-TGV

C3-6-TGV

C4-4-TGV

C5-2-TGV

Product Name
1 Wheelie Bin/10 Recycle
Box Store

2 Wheelie Bin/8 Recycle
Box Store

3 Wheelie Bin/6 Recycle
Box Store

4 Wheelie Bin/4 Recycle
Box Store

5 Wheelie Bin/2 Recycle
Box Store

Dimensions External (H/W/D)

1200/3660/804mm

1200/3770/804mm

1200/3920/804mm

1200/4030/804mm

1200/4140/804mm

Dimensions Internal (H/W/D)
1090/650-540-540-540-540-
540/750mm

1090/650-650-540-540-540-
540/750mm

1090/ 650-650-650-540-540-
540/750mm

1090/650-650-650-650-540-
540/750mm

1090/650-650-650-650-650-
540/750mm

Code

S-SDB-SU-TGV

S-DDB-SU-TGV

S-TDB-SU-TGV

S-QDB-SU-TGV

S-QTDB-SU-TGV

S-STDB-SU-TGV

M-SDB-SU-TGV

M-DDB-SU-TGV

M-TDB-SU-TGV

M-QDB-SU-TGV

M-QTDB-SU-TGV

M-STDB-SU-TGV

L-SDB-SU-TGV

L-DDB-SU-TGV

L-TDB-SU-TGV

L-QDB-SU-TGV

L-QTDB-SU-TGV

L-STDB-SU-TGV

Product Name

Small Single Deck Base (140L sizes)
Small Double Deck Base (140L sizes)
Small Triple Deck Base (140L sizes)
Small Quad Deck Base (140L sizes)
Small Quintet Deck Base (140L sizes)
Small Sextet Deck Base (140L sizes)
Medium Single Deck Base (180L & 240L sizes)
Medium Double Deck Base (180L & 240L sizes)
Medium Triple Deck Base (180L & 240L sizes)
Medium Quad Deck Base (180L & 240L sizes)
Medium Quintet Deck Base (180L & 240L sizes)
Medium Sextet Deck Base (180L & 240L sizes)
Large Single Deck Base (360L sizes)
Large Double Deck Base (360L sizes)
Large Triple Deck Base (360L sizes)
Large Quad Deck Base (360L sizes)
Large Quintet Deck Base (360L sizes)

Large Sextet Deck Base (360L sizes)

Dimensions External (H/W/D)

50/730/730mm

50/1320/730mm

50/1940/730mm

50/2510/730mm

50/3100/730mm

50/3690/730mm

50/850/904mm

50/1550/904mm

50/2250/904mm

50/2950/904mm

50/3650/904mm

50/4350/904mm

50/850/1070mm

50/1550/1070mm

50/2250/1070mm

50/2950/1070mm

50/3650/1070mm

50/4350/1070mm
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PRODUCT ACCESSORIES IMAGES

_

DECK BASE SHELF DOOR HOOKS SAFETY HASP & STAPLE’

DOOR/HOUSE NUMBERS (0-9) METAL SIGN BOTTLE OPENER PARCELS SIGN
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PRODUCT ACCESSORIES DIMENSIONS

BOWLAND BIKE STORES ACCESSORIES

Code Product Name Dimensions (H/W/D)
S-TDB-SU-TGV Small Deck Base 50/2250/900mm
L-TDB-SU-TGV Large Deck Base 50/2250/1070mm

BILLINGTON LOG STORES ACCESSORIES

Code Product Name Dimensions (H/W/D)

M-DDB-SU-TGV Small Deck Base 50/1550/904mm

M-TDB-SU-TGV Large Deck Base 50/2250/904mm

GISBURN GARDEN STORES ACCESSORIES

Code Product Name Dimensions (H/W/D)

M-SDB-SU-TGV Small Deck Base 50/850/904mm
M-DDB-SU-TGV Meduim Deck Base 50/1150/904mm
M-TDB-SU-TGV Large Deck Base 50/2250/904mm
SHELF-240-TGV Shelf 40/690/690mm

PAYTHORNE DUSTBIN STORES ACCESSORIES

Code Product Name Dimensions (H/W/D)
S-SDB-SU-TGV Single Deck Base 50/730/730mm
S-DDB-SU-TGV Double Deck Base 50/1320/730mm
S-TDB-SU-TGV Triple Deck Base 50/1940/730mm

SHELF-TGV Shelf 40/580/535mm
PARCEL STORE ACCESSORY

Code Product Name Dimensions (H/W/D)

PPS-SIGN-TGV “PARCELS?” Slate Sign 100/250/5mm
GARDEN BAR ACCESSORIES

Code Product Name Dimensions (H/W/D)

BAR-SIGN-TGV “|CE COLD BEER SERVED HERE” 350/350/25mm
Metal Sign
BAR-SIGN-TGV “BAR OPEN” Wall Mounted Bottle 120/160/35mm

Opener
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AFTERCARE & TREATMENTS

All of our products at the Garden Village have been carefully
handcrafted by our team of highly skilled tradesmen. With all of the
care and attention that we place into our products, we want to ensure
that our customers get the most out of them.

Our products are manufactured from the highest quality of timber,
however, as this is a natural product, it is often susceptible to changes
in weather conditions. We often see this as the seasons change, for
example, moving from winter into spring and from autumn back into
winter. The changes in outside temperatures can cause the timber to
react, in some cases expand or swell in the colder, wetter seasons
and shrink or contract, in the warmer, dryer seasons. This is a natural
process and will not affect the structure of your product.

PRESSURE TREATMENT

At the Garden Village we only use pressure treated timber which is the
most effective method for safeguarding against water, fungal decay
and insects. Timber that has been left untreated deteriorates at a
much faster rate than timber that has been treated.

The process of preserving and protecting the timber includes placing
the timber into a vacuum chamber which removes all of the moisture
from the pours within. Once this process has been completed, the
vacuum then forces chemical preservatives into the timber.

The timber then goes through a ‘drying out’ period, taking
approximately six months. We recommend waiting to paint our
products until after this time, which allows the core of the timber to
reach its full strength.

PAINT AND FURTHER TREATMENT

Wood preservatives and treatments can add colour or shine to the
surface of your product and can also protect against UV exposure,
fungal decay, wear and tear.

The Garden Village have recently partnered with Protek, a family
owned, UK manufacturing business, based in Somerset. As a result
of our partnership, we now offer the Royal Exterior Superior Wood
Finish, a hard-wearing, water repellent timber treatment offering

all year-round weather protection, as well as mould inhibitor which
protects the coating.

Preparation is the key to a great result and to ensure that all of our
customers get the best results we have an easy step by step guide for
you to follow:

Step 1
Ensure that the timber is clean and fully dry.

Step 2

If the treated timber is cut, notched or drilled it is recommended that
an effective cut end treatment is applied, failure to do so may reduce
the effectiveness of the pressure treatment.

Step 3

Apply 2 — 3 coats of the Royal Exterior Superior Wood Finish using a
brush, roller or low-pressure spray gun. Allow approximately 2-4 hours
before applying the 2nd coat, if conditions are clear and dry. Drying
time will be far longer in colder conditions.

COLOUR GUIDE

01254 814 343



TRADE CUSTOMERS

TO BECOME A TRADE CUSTOMER
REGISTER FOR A TRADE ACCOUNT
ONLINE BY USING THE QR CODE

@ THEGARDENVILLAGE.CO.UK

HOW TO ORDER

ONLINE
@ THEGARDENVILLAGE.CO.UK

PHONE
01254 814343

D

@ EMAIL
SALES@THEGARDENVILLAGE.CO.UK

BUY IN BULK

We are able to deliver bulk orders direct from our
manufacturing unit, call us on 01254 814343 or email

sales@thegardenvillage.co.uk for more information.

SCAN ME
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